

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet

Andy Beshear, Governor

Ray A. Perry, Secretary

MEETING NOTICE

Contact: Kristin Voskuhl 502-782-0760 Kristin.voskuhl@ky.gov

Kentucky Horse Racing Commission Meets Monday

Lexington, Ky. (Oct. 30, 2022) – The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission will conduct a special meeting through Zoom at 10 a.m. on Monday, Oct. 31, 2022. The meeting takes place at the Rolex Tower, 3651 Nina Bonnie Blvd., Lexington, KY 40511. The public can attend, or the meeting can be viewed through the agency's YouTube page at:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCC5uxWVUw0YAr6csnMSux7q?view as=subscriber.

The agenda follows:

I. Call to Order and Roll Call

II. New Business

- 1. KHRC Meeting Minutes of Aug. 16, 2022, and Sept. 20, 2022
- 2. Ratification of Interim Executive Director Jamie Eads' Approval of KTDF Purse Structure Churchill Downs' 2022 Fall Meet
- 3. KTDF Purse Structure Turfway Park 2022 Holiday Meet & 2023 Winter/Spring Meet
- 4. Backside Improvement Fund Churchill Downs Racetrack
- 5. Request for an Exemption from the Prohibition of the Use of Furosemide (Lasix) in Covered Horse Races Other than Two-Year-Old Covered Horses and Stakes Races
- 6. Funding of study, "Tackling Emerging Threats to the Kentucky Racing Industry by Development of an Equine Gene Doping Program," By Dr. Scott Stanley and Dr. Cecily Wood, PhD.
- 7. Funding of study, "Identifying Racehorses in Danger of Catastrophic Injury Through Analysis of Motion Sensor Data Collected During Training and Racing," by Dr. Warwick Bayly and Dr. David Lambert
- 8. Ratification of Interim Executive Director Jamie Eads' Approval of Kentucky Downs' Amendment to Section R of their 2022 Renewal Application
- 9. Change of Control for ECL Corbin, LLC
- 10. Change of Control for Revolutionary Racing Kentucky, LLC
- 11. Licenses to Conduct Live Horse Racing, Simulcasting, Pari-Mutuel Wagering for 2023
- 12. The Kentucky Sire Stakes, Commonwealth, Goldenrod and Mini-Series 2023
- 13. The Kentucky Proud Series

- 14. Ratification of Interim Executive Director Jamie Eads' Approval of ECL Corbin's 2022 Race Meet Officials
- 15. Turfway Park's 2022 Holiday Meet & 2023 Winter/Spring Meet Race Officials and Date Preference System
- 16. Reports
 - a. Thoroughbred Rulings
 - b. Standardbred Rulings
 - c. Veterinary Division
 - d. Pari-Mutuel Wagering Division

III. Executive Session

During the meeting on Oct. 31, 2022, the Commission will go into closed session pursuant to KRS 61.810(1) (c) to discuss pending litigation (CONFIDENTIAL)

IV. Other Business

V. Adjournment

###